

SPICES BOARD

(Ministry of Commerce and Industry Government of India) Sugandha Bhavan N.H. By-pass P.B. No. 2277 Palarivattom P.O. Cochin - 682 025, India स्पाइसस बाड (वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) सुगन्थ भवन एन. एच. बाइपास पी. बी. नं. 2277 पालारिवट्टम पी.ओ. कोखन - 682 025, भारत

No.ADM/GOI/01/07/1253

Dated: 03rd October, 2023

MEMORANDUM

Sub: Reconstitution of SC/ST and Person with Disabilities Cell in the Board-reg

Consequent to the retirement of Dr.Shadanaika, Scientist C and Smt.Seetha A.K. Section Officer who were members of the special cell for SC/ST and Person with Disabilities, the Secretary has reconstituted the cell with the following officials:

1. Shri Beneeshmon A.P, Deputy Director(Admin)- Liaison Officer

......

- 2. Shri Nandakumar K.P, Assistant Director- Member
- 3. Shri Gaurav Nim, Senior Clerk- Member

The important functions of the Cell is to ensure due compliance of the Government orders on reservation in favour of SC/ST and Person With Disabilities from time to time and maintenance of grievance register for the prompt disposal of the grievances of the SC/ST and Person With Disabilities employees in the Board.

DIRECTOR (ADMIN) i/c

- 1. Shri Beneeshmon A.P., Deputy Director (Admin), Spices Board, Kochi.
- 2. Shri Nandakumar K.P., Assistant Director, Spices Board, Kochi.
- 3. Shri Gaurav Nim, Senior Clerk, Spices Board, Regional Office, New Delhi

Copy to: All concerned employees. Secretary's Estt.

Hindi version follows

SPICES BOARD

(Ministry of Commerce and Industry Government of India) Sugandha Bhavan N.H. By-pass P.B. No. 2277 Palarivattom P.O. Cochin - 682 025, India

भारत सरकार) सगन्ध भवन रन. एच. बाइपास पी. बी. नं. 2277 गलारिवट्टम पी.ओ. होचिन - 682 025, भारत

सं.प्रशासन/भा.स./01/07 / 1286

दिनांक: 03 अक्तूबर, 2023

ज्ञापन

विषय: बोर्ड के अ.जा/अ.ज.जा. एवं दिव्यांगजन प्रकोष्ठ का पुनर्गठन- बाबत

डॉ. शदनायके, वैज्ञानिक सी और श्रीमती सीता ए.के. अनुभाग अधिकारी जो अ.जा/अ.ज. एवं दिव्यांगजन के लिए विशेष प्रकोष्ठ के सदस्य थे, की सेवानिवृत्ति के परिणामस्वरूप, सचिव ने निम्नलिखित अधिकारियों से प्रकोष्ठ का पुरर्गठन किया है:

- 1. श्री बिनीषमोन ए.पी., उप निदेशक (प्रशासन) संपर्क अधिकारी
- 2. श्री नन्दकुमार के.पी., सहायक निदेशक सदस्य
- 3. श्री गौरव निम. वरिष्ठ लिपिक- सदस्य

प्रकोष्ठ का महत्वपूर्ण प्रकार्य समय-समय पर अ.जा/अ.ज.जा. एवं दिव्यांगजन के पक्ष में आरक्षण पर सरकारी आदेश का समुचित अनुपालन सुनिश्चित करना और बोर्ड के अ.जा/अ.ज. एवं दिव्यांगजन कर्मचारियों की शिकायतों के तुरंत निपटान के लिए शिकायत पंजी का रखरखाव करना है।

- 1. श्री बिनीषमोन ए.पी., उप निदेशक (प्रशासन), स्पाइसेस बोर्ड, कोची।
- 2. श्री नन्दक्मार के.पी., सहायक निदेशक, स्पाइसेस बोर्ड, कोची।
- 3. श्री गौरव निम, वरिष्ठ लिपिक, स्पाइसेस बोर्ड, प्रादेशिक कार्यालय, नई दिल्ली

प्रति लिपि: सभी संबंधित कर्मचारी सचिव की स्थापना